8
# 80 79
85 83 ww_ ¢
4 3 2 1 % an NS
6
i (55) (56) D
110 9 8
2 s 16 66
] 7%
73
n
17 6 15 2
70 |Z
. 6 o]o)
’ 63
69 il
/ g . 54} (31 (30) 7
N ]
L ]
68 °
Q 67 =T —_ 62
: ’ ' M/ 54 M.
.
18 i 59
‘ — : z 58
s z
” 20 21
— T il = z
{10} (22) 23)
55 56 57
28 21 26
25
2
29
32 3130
32)_131)_(30 {50) (19) (28
@@ (31 (32) (33)
0 S B
: @@ @@ CICHCT) IO ®@ (30) (31 (32)
33 3%/ 35/ |36\37 \38 ; :

39

\\a \
40 ”

1 63 \4k \45 \46\47 \48



AGF 220 AGF180 Assembly |

Ser.No. |Part No. Name & Specification Quantity
1 BCRI200.038 Turning cylinder 1
2 GB1152-89 Oil cup M10*1 4
3 MT003 R pin 1
4 BCRI200.025 Pin shaft weldment 2 1
5 BCRI200.119 Reversed connection pin 2
6 BCRI200.039 Turning support plate weldment
7 Oil cup M6X1 2
8 BCRI200.024 Pin shaft weldment 1
9 GB97.1-85 Plain Washer 10 2
10 GB93-87 Spring washer 10 4
11 GB5783-86 Bolt M10*20 2
12 BCRI200.040 Long pin shaft weldment 2
13 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 24 3
14 GB6184-86 Locking nut M24 2
15 BCRI200.036 Turning frame weldment 1
16 Bronze bearing 80*85*55 1
17 BCRI200.015 Cover weldment 1
18 BCRI200.023 Fender axle weldment 1
19 EF175-108 Wide fender 21
20 EF175-108A Wide fender 2
21 EF175-109 Narrow fender 1
22 GB93-87 Middle size plain washer 10 3
23 GB5783-86 Bolt M10*25 3
24 BCRI200.101 Rear mud scraping plate 1
25 GB893.1-86 Circlip for hole 72 2
26 GB281-94 Self-aglining ball bearing 2207 2
27 BCRI200.017 Roller bearing seat weldment 2
28 GB6184-86 Bolt M14*40 4
29 BCRI200.016 Roller weldment 1
30 GB6184-86 Locking nut M12 26
31 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 12 45
32 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*35 14
33 BCRI200.019 Right regulator plate weldment 1




34 BCRI200.031 Left bearing seat for blade axle 1
35 GB894.1-86 Srap ring 40 1
36 GB281-94 Self-aglining ball bearing 2308 2
37 Oil seal 50*90*12 2
38 GB893.1-86 Circlip for hole 90 2
39 BCRI200.030 Blade axle weldment 1
40 GB6184-86 Locking nut M16 24
4 EFH175.132 Blade 24
42 GB5782-86 Bolt M16*100 24
43 BCRI200.032 Right bearing seat for blade axle 1
44 BCRI200.026 T plate weldment 1
45 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*40 2
46 Swellable sleeve 40*80 1
47 BCS170.106 Small belt pulley 1
48 BCRI200.018 Left regulator plate weldment 1
49 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*80 2
50 GB6170-86 Nut M12 4
51 Plain washer 14*1 32
52 GB6184-86 Locking nut M14 5
53 Belt BX51 4
54 Half round head square neck bolt 12X35 4
55 GB5783-86 Bolt M8*20 4
56 GB93-87 Spring washer 8 4
57 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 8 4
58 BCRI200.022 Lower belt wheel cover weldment 1
59 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*30 4
60 GB93-87 Spring washer 12 4
61 GB96-85 Middle plain washer 12 4
62 BCRI200.020 Gear box bracket weldment 1
63 XH50.003Z.02W BCR gear box 1
64 Swellable sleeve 33*80 1
65 BCRI200.021 Upper belt wheel cover weldment 1
66 BCS170.105 Big belt pulley 1
67 GB6184-86 Locking nut M42 1
68 BCRI200.104 Turning frame baffle 1




69 1G180-104 Upper hanging pin weldment 1
70 MTO0O1 Locking pin assembly 11 1
71 BCRI200.107 Turbogrid plate 1
72 GB5783-86 Bolt M6X12 2
73 GB93-87 Plain washer 6 2
74 GB93-87 Spring washer 6 2
75 BCRI200.036 Turing frame weldment 1
76 Bronze bearing 80*85*60 1
77 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 30 7
78 GB93-87 Spring washer @30 2
79 GB812-88 Round nut M30 2
80 BCRI200.037 Turning connection plate weldment 1
81 Bonded washer 16 4
82 BCRI200.118 Link bolt 2
83 DPOCV-1/4-12L One way hydraulic lock 1
84 Bonded washer 14 3
85 BCRI200.117 Adopter 1 2
86 BCRI200.116 Adopter 2 2
87 BCRI200.043 Turning into tubing 1
88 BCRI200.045 Flip out tubing 1
89 G1/2 bonded washer 20 2
90 G1/2 quick release adopter 4







AGF 220 AGF180 Assembly II

No. |Parts No. Desciption Qty
1 |BCRI200.055 Down Hanging Pin Weldment
2 Locking Pin Weldment
3 |BCRI200.047 Lifting Frame Weldment 1
4 |BCRI200.126 Hook 1
5 [1G180-104 Upper Hanging Pin 1
6 |GB1152-89 Oil Cup M10*1 5
7 |BCRI200.053 Pin Shaft Weldment (short) 1
8 |BCRI200.048 Lifting Connection Bracket Weldment 1
9 |BCRI200.124 Guard Pin 1 1
10 |GB97.1-85 Plain Washer 24 1
11 |GB6184-86 Locknut M24 1
12 RPin5 4
13 |BCRI200.127 Guard pin 2 2
14 G1/2 Quick Release Connector 2
15 G1/2 Bonded Washer 2
16 |BCR200.056 Oil pipe 2
17 |BCRI200.040 Pin Shaft Weldment (long) 2
18 Double pipe clamp 15 1
19 |GB5783-86 Bolt M8*65 1
20 [(GB5783-86 Bolt M8*35 2
21 [(GB97.1-85 Plain Washer 8 2
22 |GB97.1-85 Spring Washer 8 2
23 |GB6170-86 Nut M8 2
24 |BCRI200.051 Cylinder connection pin weldment 2
25 |BCR140.114 support foot cover 1
26 [(BCRI200.054 Brace Pipe weldment 1
27 Right angle pin 1
28 |[BCRI200.118 Link bolt G3/8-19 2
29 Plain Washer 16 4
30 [BCR200.117 Adopter 1 2
31 |BCRI200.050 Right connection square pipe weldment
32 Bronze bearing 8
33 [BCRI200.052 Swing away cylinder 1
34 [(BCRI200.049 Left connection square pipe weldment 1




